
Fordham (4-8) -vs- FIU (15-3)
2/27/2026 at Miami, Fla. (Baptist Health)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Girigorie (4-2)
Loss: V. Klimaszew (1-4)
HBP: None
PB: C. Trimandil (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Peter Derosa First: Rick Sanzone Third Base: Alan Freedman 
Start: 5:30 PM   Time: 1:28   Attendance: 303   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Fordham 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 1
FIU 2 3 1 0 3 9 10 1

Fordham 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Nogay cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
M. Volgraf rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
E. Koratsis 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
N. Sudall dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
K. McGuire ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
S. Nesturric 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
C. Trimandil c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
V. Klimaszew p 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
M. Swan lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Vandernot 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 5 1 0 9 5

2B: V. Klimaszew (1)
E: K. McGuire (1)

FIU 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Meredith cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Z. McBurrows ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
K. Byrd dp 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
L. Clark 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
J. Martinez rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    C. Bedwell rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
P. Miller 3b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    K. Downing 3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
I. Perez c 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
S. Zelenka 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Helbling 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
K. Catherwoo lf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    M. Robbins lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Girigorie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 9 10 7 4 1 4

3B: Z. McBurrows (1)
HR: K. Byrd (1)
SH: S. Zelenka (1)
SF: I. Perez (1); K. Catherwoo (1)
SB: K. Byrd (1); L. Clark (2); C. Bedwell (1); P. Miller (1); K.
Downing (1)
E: Z. McBurrows (1)

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
V. Klimaszew (L, 1-4) 4.2 10 9 7 4 1 2 0 0 0 22 29 6 7 88
Totals 10 9 7 4 1 2 0 0 0 22 29 6 7 88

FIU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Girigorie (W, 4-2) 5.0 5 1 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 21 21 3 3 86
Totals 5 1 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 21 21 3 3 86



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 1st FOR FIU
N. Nogay grounded out to p. 0 0
M. Volgraf singled to left field. 0 0
E. Koratsis struck out swinging. 0 0
N. Sudall struck out swinging. 0 0

FIU - Bottom of 1st FOR FIU
K. Meredith out at first 3b to 2b, bunt. 0 0
Z. McBurrows tripled down the rf line. 0 0
K. Byrd walked. 0 0
K. Byrd stole second. 0 0
L. Clark singled to center field, RBI; K. Byrd advanced to third; Z. McBurrows scored. 0 1
L. Clark stole second. 0 1
J. Martinez reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw; L. Clark advanced to third on
the throw; K. Byrd out at home ss to c to 3b. 0 1
J. Martinez advanced to third on a passed ball; L. Clark scored, unearned. 0 2
P. Miller walked. 0 2
P. Miller stole second. 0 2
I. Perez grounded out to 2b. 0 2

Fordham - Top of 2nd FOR FIU
K. McGuire struck out swinging. 0 2
S. Nesturric struck out looking. 0 2
C. Trimandil fouled out to c. 0 2

FIU - Bottom of 2nd FOR FIU
S. Zelenka flied out to rf. 0 2
K. Catherwoo singled to second base. 0 2
K. Meredith singled to pitcher, bunt; K. Catherwoo advanced to second. 0 2
Z. McBurrows lined out to lf. 0 2
K. Byrd homered to left field, 3 RBI; K. Meredith scored; K. Catherwoo scored. 0 5
L. Clark singled to shortstop. 0 5
L. Clark stole second. 0 5
J. Martinez grounded out to 2b. 0 5

Fordham - Top of 3rd FOR FIU
C. Bedwell to rf for J. Martinez. 0 5
V. Klimaszew struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 5
M. Swan singled to left field. 0 5
N. Nogay struck out looking. 0 5
M. Volgraf reached first on a fielding error by ss; M. Swan advanced to second, advanced to third on the
error. 0 5
E. Koratsis struck out swinging. 0 5

FIU - Bottom of 3rd FOR FIU
P. Miller singled to pitcher, bunt. 0 5
I. Perez reached on a fielder's choice; P. Miller advanced to second on a fielding error by ss. 0 5
S. Zelenka out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; I. Perez advanced to second; P. Miller advanced to third. 0 5
K. Catherwoo flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; I. Perez advanced to third; P. Miller scored, unearned. 0 6
K. Meredith flied out to lf. 0 6

Fordham - Top of 4th FOR FIU



G. Helbling to 1b for S. Zelenka. 0 6
N. Sudall popped up to ss. 0 6
K. McGuire struck out looking. 0 6
S. Nesturric struck out swinging. 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

FIU - Bottom of 4th FOR FIU
Z. McBurrows struck out looking. 0 6
K. Byrd flied out to cf to left center. 0 6
L. Clark grounded out to 3b. 0 6

Fordham - Top of 5th FOR FIU
M. Robbins to lf for K. Catherwoo. 0 6
K. Downing to 3b for P. Miller. 0 6
C. Trimandil grounded out to 3b. 0 6
V. Klimaszew doubled to left field. 0 6
M. Swan fouled out to 3b. 0 6
N. Nogay singled to shortstop; V. Klimaszew advanced to third. 0 6
M. Volgraf singled to third base, RBI; N. Nogay advanced to second; V. Klimaszew scored. 1 6
E. Koratsis grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 6

FIU - Bottom of 5th FOR FIU
C. Bedwell singled to pitcher, bunt. 1 6
C. Bedwell stole second. 1 6
C. Bedwell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 6
K. Downing walked. 1 6
K. Downing stole second. 1 6
I. Perez fouled out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; K. Downing advanced to third; C. Bedwell scored. 1 7
G. Helbling walked; K. Downing scored on a wild pitch. 1 8
M. Robbins singled to right field; G. Helbling advanced to second. 1 8
K. Meredith singled to left center; M. Robbins advanced to second; G. Helbling advanced to third. 1 8
Z. McBurrows reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; K. Meredith advanced to second; M. Robbins out at third ss
to 3b; G. Helbling scored. 1 9


